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ENROLLED 

House Bill No. 295 
(By MR. BROTHERTON) 

[Passed March 7, 1963; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section one, article seventeen, 

chapter fifty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand 

nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to fees of 

justices in civil cases. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section one, article seventeen, chapter fifty of the code 

of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 1. Fees of Justices in Civil Cases.-A justice 

2 of the peace shall charge and shall collect in advance 

3 from the party or parties requesting such services the 

4 following fees: 
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5 (1) For entering and trying any civil suit and the 

6 issuance of all papers including distress war-

7 rant and attachment orders and the per-

8 formance of all other services in connection 

9 with any such civil suit whether the suit be 

10 contested or uncontested and whether or not 

11 the suit be completed or discontinued but 

12 excepting services in connection with exe-

13 cutions or garnishments and suggestee exe-

14 cutions _________ _ 

15 (2) For all services in connection with an exe-

16 cution on judgment, suggestion on judgment, 

17 execution and garnishment whether execu-

18 tion be without garnishment or there be both 

19 execution and garnishment or suggestee 

$5.00 

20 execution --------·------------·----------·------ 2.50 

21 (3) For each bond filed in a case, appeal bond, 

22 

23 

24 

stay-of-execution bond, bail bond, civil order 

of arrest, detinue bond, except bond in 

attachment case and docketing same ________ 1.00 

25 ( 4) For taking depositions of witnesses if done 

26 in an hour or less ___________ 1.00 
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27 (5) If not completed in an hour, for additional 

28 time at the rate, per hour of ·--------·------ 1.00 

29 (6) For taking an inquest on a dead body, to be 

30 audited and paid from the treasury of the 

31 county ---·------·--·- --- 5.00 

32 (7) Order of appraisement, appointing appraisers, 

33 swearing of the same and docketing same, 

34 to be paid by plaintiff ·-···-·-·········--·-····-·····------ 1.00 

35 (8) For taking and certifying acknowledgment 

36 of deed or other instrument of writing ________ .50 

37 (9) For mailing each suggestee execution by reg-

38 istered and/ or certified mail and return 

39 receipt requested ·--·--·-----··-----·-·--·------ .35 






